2.03
Saturday

3.03
Sunday

9.03
Saturday

10.03
Sunday

18.03
Monday

Dormition church’s timetable

15:30

16:00
8:30
9:00

8:15
8:30

10:00

15:30

16:00
8:30
9:00

~7:00

18:30

MARCH

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Confession, Hours,
The Divine Liturgy

Panikhida
(memorial service)

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession, Hours,
The Divine Liturgy

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th
and oth hours, Visual,
Vespers, Trisagion
prayers for the
departed

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

SUNDAY OF THE
PRODIGAL SON

Meatfare Saturday.
Commemoration of all
Orthodox Christians, our
fathers and brethren, who
have fallen asleep
throughout the ages

MEATFAST SUNDAY.
SUNDAY OF THE LAST
JUDGEMENT

First Week of Great
Lent.
Martyr Conon of Isauria



19.03
Tuesday

20.03
Wednesday

21.03
Thursday

~7:00

18:30

7:00

18:30

7:00

18:30

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th
and gth hours, Visual,
Vespers, Trisagion
prayers for the
departed

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th
and oth hours, Visual,
Vespers, Vespers with
the Liturgy of the
Presanctified Gifts.

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th
and 9th hours, Visual,
Vespers, Trisagion
prayers for the
departed

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

The 42 Martyrs of
Amorium: Constantine,
Aetius, Theophilus,
Theodore, Melissenus,
Callistus, Basoés, and the
others with them

The Holy Hieromartyrs
of Cherson: Basil,
Ephraim, Capito,
Eugenius, Aetherius,
Elpidius, and
Agathodorus, bishops

Venerable
Theophylactus, Bishop of
Nicomedia, Confessor



22.03 7:00 Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th ~ Martyr Quadratus and
Friday and oth hours, Visual, those with him, at

Vespers, Vespers with Corinth

the Liturgy of the

Presanctified Gifts,

Prayer singing with

canon to Great Martyr

Theodore, and

blessing of kolivo

(boiled wheat)
23.03 8:15 Confession, Hours, Great Martyr Theodore
Saturday 8:30 The Divine Liturgy the Tyro.
The Forty Martyrs of
15:30 Prayer singing, Sebaste
Trisagion prayers for
the departed
16:00 Vigil, confession
24.03 8:30 Confession FIRST SUNDAY OF
Sunday 9:00 Hours, The Divine GREAT LENT. Sunday of
Liturgy, The Rite of = Orthodoxy
Orthodoxy
27.03 7:00 Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th  Venerable Benedict of
Wednesday and oth hours, Visual, Nursia
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

18:00 Confession

18:30 Vespers with the
Liturgy of the
Presanctified Gifts



30.03
Saturday

31.03
Sunday

8:15
8:30

10:00

15:30

16:00

8:30
9:00

12:00

Confession, Hours, Venerable Alexis, the Man
The Divine Liturgy of God.

Commemoration of
Panikhida the Departed
(memorial service)

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession, Hours, @ SECOND SUNDAY OF
The Divine Liturgy GREAT LENT.
St Gregory Palamas,
Archbishop of Thessalonica

Sanctification of the
holy oil (The Holy
Unction)



