Dormition church's timetable

MARCH

2.03 Saturday	15:30 16:00	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed Vigil, confession	
3.03 Sunday	8:30 9:00	Confession Hours, The Divine Liturgy	SUNDAY OF THE PRODIGAL SON
9.03 Saturday	8:15 8:30	Confession, Hours, The Divine Liturgy	Meatfare Saturday. Commemoration of all Orthodox Christians, our
	10:00	Panikhida (memorial service)	fathers and brethren, who have fallen asleep throughout the ages
	15:30	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed Vigil, confession	
10.03 Sunday	8:30 9:00	Confession, Hours, The Divine Liturgy	MEATFAST SUNDAY. SUNDAY OF THE LAST JUDGEMENT
18.03 Monday	7:00	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Trisagion prayers for the departed	First Week of Great Lent. Martyr Conon of Isauria
	18:30	Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	

19.03 Tuesday	7:00 18:30	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Trisagion prayers for the departed Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	The 42 Martyrs of Amorium: Constantine, Aetius, Theophilus, Theodore, Melissenus, Callistus, Basoës, and the others with them
20.03 Wednesday	7:00 18:30	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Vespers with the Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	The Holy Hieromartyrs of Cherson: Basil, Ephraim, Capito, Eugenius, Aetherius, Elpidius, and Agathodorus, bishops
21.03 Thursday	7:00 18:30	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Trisagion prayers for the departed Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	Venerable Theophylactus, Bishop of Nicomedia, Confessor

22.03 Friday	7:00	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Vespers with the Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, Prayer singing with canon to Great Martyr Theodore, and blessing of kolivo (boiled wheat)	Martyr Quadratus and those with him, at Corinth
23.03 Saturday		Confession, Hours, The Divine Liturgy Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed Vigil, confession	Great Martyr Theodore the Tyro. The Forty Martyrs of Sebaste
24.03 Sunday	8:30 9:00	Confession Hours, The Divine Liturgy , The Rite of Orthodoxy	FIRST SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT. Sunday of Orthodoxy
27.03 Wednesday	7:00	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Trisagion prayers for the departed	Venerable Benedict of Nursia
		Confession Vespers with the Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts	

30.03 Saturday	8:15 8:30	Confession, Hours, The Divine Liturgy	Venerable Alexis, the Man of God. Commemoration of
	10:00	Panikhida (memorial service)	the Departed
		Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed Vigil, confession	
31.03 Sunday	8:30 9:00		SECOND SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT. St Gregory Palamas, Archbishop of Thessalonica
	12:00	Sanctification of the holy oil (The Holy Unction)	